
Douglas Cable Advisory Committee 
Douglas Municipal Center 
Agenda 
Monday July 24, 2017 
 

1. Call to order: 
2. Equipment:​  ​Resource Room Audio Proposal 
3. Next Meeting:​  9/11/17 
4. Adjourn: 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Douglas Cable Access Work Proposal July 24, 2017 
 
 
Resource Room Audio Repair and Upgrade FY18 
The Resource Room is our premiere meeting room capture station, with (3) remote controlled 
cameras and (5) table microphones, a single recording assistant can digitally record the video 
and audio of any meeting.  
 

Issue:​  Recently, the audio mixer has been tricky for recording assistants to work with, 
and we have had resident complaints via the Selectmen about the state of the audio in 
the Resource Room. 
 
Problem:​  Audio mixer is from 2009 and having issues, old connectors, old wires and 
cables between components, failing microphone snake, multiple signal splits with no 
signal amplification, needs a general tune-up.  
 
Resolution:​  Purchase new wiring and some components to essentially replace existing 
audio rack infrastructure.  Once approved, these items will be ordered and installed 
ASAP to get this system back into proper shape.  I will be doing more testing on the live 
portion of the audio once I get the signal properly routed through the new equipment to 
track any issues on that end.  We have discussed the need for this already at prior 
meetings, and have budgeted specifically for this to happen in FY18.  
 
Quotes sought from B&H: 
 
 

From B&H Quotes #681386320 & #681388730 ​ ​(Attached) 
 

● (1) Shure SCM810 8-Channel Mixer $1,337.70 
● (8) XLR(f) to 3-Pin Phoenix Connectors $55.68 
● (6) Shure VP64A Microphones $463.08 
● (1) Signal Distribution Amp $51.93 
● (1) Microphone Snake $216.38 
● (6) 6’ XLR Patch Cables (Microphones to Snake) $57.54 

 
 

PROJECT TOTAL:  $2,185.31 
 

 
 
 
Approved___________________________________________    Date__________________ 



Fe
de

ra
l I

D
#:

 1
3-

27
68

07
1

Prices Are Valid Until:  07/28/17      Bid No.:  681388730   

Sold To:                                
Town Of Douglas                
29 Depot St                    
Attn: Accounts Payable         
DOUGLAS, MA 01516              
                               
                               

Ship To:
 Town Of Douglas
 29 Depot Street
 Attn: Douglas Cable Access
 DOUGLAS, MA 01516
 
 

 (000)000-0000
    

Bill Phone: (508)476-4000
Work Phone: (508)476-4000  Ext.:121
Fax Phone: (508)476-4012

Date
 07/14/17

Customer Code
25550109 

Terms
N/A

Salesperson
1CG  

Ship Via
UPS GROUND

Qty Ord Item Description
SKU#
MFR# Item Price Amount

   8 COMPREHENSIVE-C XLR/F TO 3-PIN PHOENIX CONNECTOR/REG COXLRJPC6IN  
(XLRJPC6IN)

       6.96       55.68

PLEASE NOTE: ------------------------------------------------------------------

   We will close Monday July 31th at 5pm                                     

   We will remain closed on Tuesday August 1st                               

   We will reopen Wednesday August 2nd at 9am                                

   ********************************************************                  

   In a RUSH? Buy online...pickup in store in 45 minutes!                    

   ****  Please reference your BID number on all PO's ****                   

   Certain items may be enforced by vendor to sell at the                    

   vendor-imposed price posted at the time of order.                         

Payment Type -                
NO PAYMENT TYPE SELECTED      
                              

                              

 -  Amount
          
          

          

Sub-Total:

Shipping:

Total:

55.68

0.00

55.68

B
N

H
_q

uo
te

Customer Copy#681388730X Page 1 of 1



Fe
de

ra
l I

D
#:

 1
3-

27
68

07
1

Prices Are Valid Until:  07/28/17      Bid No.:  681386320   

Sold To:                                
Town Of Douglas                
29 Depot St                    
Attn: Accounts Payable         
DOUGLAS, MA 01516              
                               
                               

Ship To:
 Town Of Douglas
 29 Depot Street
 Attn: Douglas Cable Access
 DOUGLAS, MA 01516
 
 

 (000)000-0000
    

Bill Phone: (508)476-4000
Work Phone: (508)476-4000  Ext.:121
Fax Phone: (508)476-4012

Date
 07/14/17

Customer Code
25550109 

Terms
N/A

Salesperson
1CG  

Ship Via
MULTIPLE

Qty Ord Item Description
SKU#
MFR# Item Price Amount

   1 

   6 

   3 

   1 

   6 

SHURE SCM810 8-CHANNEL AUTOMATIC MIXER/REG           

SHURE VP64A OMNI DYNMIC HANDHELD MIC/REG             

CABLE 1x4 A/V COMPOSITE DISTRBUTION AMPLIFR/REG      

PRO 8 MIC 4 XLR RET FAN/BOX 100"/REG                 

KOPUL PREMIUM CBL XLR/M TO XLR/F 6' GRAY/STUD        

SHSCM810     

SHVP64A      

CACELAV400   

PRS84XRFB100 

KOM3006G     

(SCM810)

(VP64A)

(CELAV400)

(C0804FBX100)

(M3006G)

   1,337.70

      77.18

      51.93

     216.38

       9.59

   1,337.70

     463.08

     155.79

     216.38

      57.54
This Item Has a Student Special Price.

Continued on Next Page ...

B
N

H
_q

uo
te

Customer Copy#681386320X Page 1 of 2



Fe
de

ra
l I

D
#:

 1
3-

27
68

07
1

     Bid No.:  681386320    

Date
07/14/17

Customer Code
25550109 

Terms
N/A

Salesperson
 Slsm

Ship Via
MULTIPLE

Qty Ord Item Description
SKU#
MFR# Item Price Amount

PLEASE NOTE: ------------------------------------------------------------------

   We will close Monday July 31th at 5pm                                     

   We will remain closed on Tuesday August 1st                               

   We will reopen Wednesday August 2nd at 9am                                

   ********************************************************                  

   In a RUSH? Buy online...pickup in store in 45 minutes!                    

   ****  Please reference your BID number on all PO's ****                   

   Certain items may be enforced by vendor to sell at the                    

   vendor-imposed price posted at the time of order.                         

Payment Type -                
NO PAYMENT TYPE SELECTED      
                              

                              

 -  Amount
          
          

          

Sub-Total:

Shipping:

Total:

2,230.49

Free STND

2,230.49

B
N

H
_q

uo
te

Customer Copy#681386320X Page 2 of 2


