

Douglas Cable Advisory Committee

Douglas Municipal Center

Agenda

Monday July 24, 2017

1. **Call to order:**
2. **Equipment:** *Resource Room Audio Proposal*
3. **Next Meeting:** 9/11/17
4. **Adjourn:**

Resource Room Audio Repair and Upgrade FY18

The Resource Room is our premiere meeting room capture station, with (3) remote controlled cameras and (5) table microphones, a single recording assistant can digitally record the video and audio of any meeting.

Issue: Recently, the audio mixer has been tricky for recording assistants to work with, and we have had resident complaints via the Selectmen about the state of the audio in the Resource Room.

Problem: Audio mixer is from 2009 and having issues, old connectors, old wires and cables between components, failing microphone snake, multiple signal splits with no signal amplification, needs a general tune-up.

Resolution: Purchase new wiring and some components to essentially replace existing audio rack infrastructure. Once approved, these items will be ordered and installed ASAP to get this system back into proper shape. I will be doing more testing on the live portion of the audio once I get the signal properly routed through the new equipment to track any issues on that end. We have discussed the need for this already at prior meetings, and have budgeted specifically for this to happen in FY18.

Quotes sought from B&H:

From B&H Quotes #681386320 & #681388730 (Attached)

• (1) Shure SCM810 8-Channel Mixer	\$1,337.70
• (8) XLR(f) to 3-Pin Phoenix Connectors	\$55.68
• (6) Shure VP64A Microphones	\$463.08
• (1) Signal Distribution Amp	\$51.93
• (1) Microphone Snake	\$216.38
• (6) 6' XLR Patch Cables (Microphones to Snake)	\$57.54

PROJECT TOTAL: \$2,185.31

Approved _____ Date _____



The Professional's Source

Government, Education, and Corporate Department

For Pricing Requests, Purchase Orders, and Customer Service:

Phone: **800-947-8003**
212-239-7503

Fax: **800-858-5517**
212-239-7759

Email: Education: emailbids@bhphoton.com
Corporate: corporatesales@bhphoton.com

Federal Government: gsa@bhphoton.com
State and Local: biddept@bhphoton.com

420 Ninth Avenue, New York City, NY 10001 • www.bhphotovideo.com

Prices Are Valid Until:

07/28/17

Bid No.: 681388730

Sold To:

Town Of Douglas
29 Depot St
Attn: Accounts Payable
DOUGLAS, MA 01516

Ship To:

Town Of Douglas
29 Depot Street
Attn: Douglas Cable Access
DOUGLAS, MA 01516

Bill Phone: **(508)476-4000**

(000)000-0000

Work Phone: **(508)476-4000** Ext.:121

Fax Phone: **(508)476-4012**

Date	Customer Code	Terms	Salesperson	Ship Via	
07/14/17	25550109	N/A	ICG	UPS GROUND	
Qty Ord	Item Description		SKU# MFR#	Item Price	Amount
8	COMPREHENSIVE-C XLR/F TO 3-PIN PHOENIX CONNECTOR/REG		COXLRJPC6IN (XLRJPC6IN)	6.96	55.68
PLEASE NOTE: ----- We will close Monday July 31th at 5pm We will remain closed on Tuesday August 1st We will reopen Wednesday August 2nd at 9am ***** In a RUSH? Buy online...pickup in store in 45 minutes! **** Please reference your BID number on all PO's **** Certain items may be enforced by vendor to sell at the vendor-imposed price posted at the time of order.					
Payment Type - NO PAYMENT TYPE SELECTED			- Amount	Sub-Total:	55.68
				Shipping:	0.00
				Total:	55.68



The Professional's Source

Government, Education, and Corporate Department

For Pricing Requests, Purchase Orders, and Customer Service:

Phone: **800-947-8003**
212-239-7503

Fax: **800-858-5517**
212-239-7759

Email: Education: emailbids@bhphoton.com
Corporate: corporatesales@bhphoton.com

Federal Government: gsa@bhphoton.com
State and Local: biddept@bhphoton.com

420 Ninth Avenue, New York City, NY 10001 • www.bhphotovideo.com

Prices Are Valid Until:

07/28/17

Bid No.: 681386320

Sold To:

Town Of Douglas
29 Depot St
Attn: Accounts Payable
DOUGLAS, MA 01516

Ship To:

Town Of Douglas
29 Depot Street
Attn: Douglas Cable Access
DOUGLAS, MA 01516

Bill Phone: **(508)476-4000**

(000)000-0000

Work Phone: **(508)476-4000** Ext.:121

Fax Phone: **(508)476-4012**

Date	Customer Code	Terms	Salesperson	Ship Via		
07/14/17	25550109	N/A	ICG	MULTIPLE		
Qty Ord	Item Description			SKU# MFR#	Item Price	Amount
1	SHURE SCM810 8-CHANNEL AUTOMATIC MIXER/REG			SHSCM810 (SCM810)	1,337.70	1,337.70
6	SHURE VP64A OMNI DYNMIC HANDHELD MIC/REG			SHVP64A (VP64A)	77.18	463.08
3	CABLE 1x4 A/V COMPOSITE DISTRBUTION AMPLIFR/REG			CACELAV400 (CELA V400)	51.93	155.79
1	PRO 8 MIC 4 XLR RET FAN/BOX 100"/REG			PRS84XRFB100 (C0804FBX100)	216.38	216.38
6	KOPUL PREMIUM CBL XLR/M TO XLR/F 6' GRAY/STUD <i>This Item Has a Student Special Price.</i>			KOM3006G (M3006G)	9.59	57.54

Continued on Next Page ...



The Professional's Source

Government, Education, and Corporate Department

For Pricing Requests, Purchase Orders, and Customer Service:

Phone: **800-947-8003**
212-239-7503

Fax: **800-858-5517**
212-239-7759

Email: Education: emailbids@bhphphoto.com
Corporate: corporatesales@bhphphoto.com

Federal Government: gsa@bhphphoto.com
State and Local: biddept@bhphphoto.com

420 Ninth Avenue, New York City, NY 10001 • www.bhphotovideo.com

Bid No.: 681386320

Date	Customer Code	Terms	Salesperson	Ship Via	
07/14/17	25550109	N/A	Slsm	MULTIPLE	
Qty Ord	Item Description		SKU# MFR#	Item Price	Amount
	<p>PLEASE NOTE: -----</p> <p>We will close Monday July 31th at 5pm</p> <p>We will remain closed on Tuesday August 1st</p> <p>We will reopen Wednesday August 2nd at 9am</p> <p>*****</p> <p>In a RUSH? Buy online...pickup in store in 45 minutes!</p> <p>**** Please reference your BID number on all PO's ****</p> <p>Certain items may be enforced by vendor to sell at the vendor-imposed price posted at the time of order.</p>				

Payment Type - NO PAYMENT TYPE SELECTED	- Amount	Sub-Total: 2,230.49
		Shipping: Free STND
		Total: 2,230.49